
1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse männl. 

  

1. Steverschützen Senden e.V. I 

  Denise Palberg 385, Lisa-Marie Hessler 378, Isabell Wierzbicke 385 287 1148   

2. SpSch Kloster Epe I 

  Florian Spicker 387, Malin Wigger 376, Sina Wellinghorst 385 286 1148   

3. SFr Emsdetten e.V. I 

  Felix Heitjans 380, Marvin Griestop 346, Hendrik Krüler 365 275 1091   

4. SpSch Kloster Epe II 

  Lena Wensing 337, Johanna Buntkowski 359, Jana Moldenhauer 368 255 1064   

5. SpSch Hiltrup e.V. I 

  Jonas Wagner 337, Alessandro Grube 354, Jennifer Kramer 349 250 1040   

6. Steverschützen Senden e.V. II 

  Jannik Gomille 352, Florian Wessels 342, Lutz Volmering 340 250 1034   

7. VSS Nordwalde e.V. I 

  Marcel Kuhn 344, Sonja Zimmermann 348, Laura Misera 335 253 1027   

8. SFr Emsdetten e.V. II 

  Julius Güntmann 333, Ferdinand Autermann 343, Katharina Hilbert 343 265 1019   

9. SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V. I 

  Til Hendrik Feller 333, Daniel Bankstahl 319, Lara Tewes 359 243 1011   

10. SpSch Raesfeld/Westf V 

  Hendrik Droste 292, Tim Stenert 322, David Gathmann 369 242 983   

11. BSV Saerbeck-Dorf e.V. I 

  Christopher Meickmann 314, Eike Meemann 328, Ann-Kathrin Linde 331 237 973   

12. SpSch Hiltrup e.V. II 

  Gino Kümmeke 339, Shaun Pfeiffer 319, Jean-Pascal Rassouli 307 244 965   

13. SGr Everswinkel e.V. I 

  Florian Stuppe 344, Lukas Niggl 313, Robin Klobuch 228 228 885   

z.Q. ABC Münster e.V. I 

  Tim Niklasch 378, Florian Westhues 345, Alexander Marxcors 324   1047   

z.Q. VSS Neuenkirchen e.V. I 

  Lars Kleinkötter 334, Lukas Hüwe 349, Kevin Bülter 317   1000   

z.Q. Spsch Alstätte e.V. I 



  Jan Hassels 337, Fabian Rensing 352, Jakob Barton 298   987   

z.Q. Spsch Alstätte e.V. II 

  Alexander Hilbring 303, Johanna Focke 337, Melanie Holters 324   964   

    

1.10.30 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse männl. 

  

1. Florian Spicker SpSch Kloster Epe     96 96 98 97 387   

2. Felix Heitjans SFr Emsdetten e.V.     97 92 96 95 380   

3. David Gathmann SpSch Raesfeld/Westf     95 90 94 90 369   

4. Roman Grzanowski ABC Münster e.V.     91 92 90 93 366   

5. Timo Rohlmann SpSch Albachten e.V.     89 93 93 91 366   

6. Hendrik Krüler SFr Emsdetten e.V.     90 93 89 93 365   

7. Alessandro Grube SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     87 91 88 88 354   

8. Jannik Gomille Steverschützen Senden e.V.     85 90 89 88 352   

9. Fabian Rensing Spsch Alstätte e.V.     90 86 91 85 352   

10. Lukas Hüwe VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.     84 92 90 83 349   

11. Marvin Griestop SFr Emsdetten e.V.     90 83 86 87 346   

12. Florian Westhues ABC Münster e.V.     85 85 89 86 345   

13. Florian Stuppe SGr Everswinkel e.V.     85 83 89 87 344   

14. Marcel Kuhn VSS Nordwalde e.V.     86 86 88 84 344   

15. Frederik Peters SG Feldmark     82 84 84 93 343   

16. Ferdinand Autermann SFr Emsdetten e.V.     85 86 82 90 343   

17. Florian Wessels Steverschützen Senden e.V.     89 89 89 75 342   

18. Jan Hülsmann VSS Nordwalde e.V.     87 83 84 87 341   

19. Tobias Hertz SFr Emsdetten e.V.     79 86 86 89 340   

20. Lutz Volmering Steverschützen Senden e.V.     86 83 84 87 340   

21. Gino Kümmeke SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     84 84 85 86 339   

22. Jan Hassels Spsch Alstätte e.V.     87 84 82 84 337   

23. Jonas Wagner SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     85 85 84 83 337   

24. Julius Güntmann SFr Emsdetten e.V.     74 84 87 88 333   

25. Til Hendrik Feller SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     90 87 80 76 333   

26. Eike Meemann BSV Saerbeck-Dorf e.V.     79 83 80 86 328   

27. Jan Lakmann SpSch Sythen e.V.     78 76 84 89 327   



28. Alexander Marxcors ABC Münster e.V.     87 74 88 75 324   

29. Niels Wogersien SG Rhade     72 80 85 85 322   

30. Tim Stenert SpSch Raesfeld/Westf     84 84 75 79 322   

31. Shaun Pfeiffer SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     85 74 79 81 319   

32. Daniel Bankstahl SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     80 82 82 75 319   

33. Kevin Bülter VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.     81 73 82 81 317   

34. Jan Hubbeling SpSch Vreden e.V.     80 79 77 79 315   

35. Christopher Meickmann BSV Saerbeck-Dorf e.V.     85 79 77 73 314   

36. Lukas Niggl SGr Everswinkel e.V.     80 78 74 81 313   

37. Tobias Konermann SpSch Albachten e.V.     81 82 73 74 310   

38. Jean-Pascal Rassouli SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     74 77 79 77 307   

39. Raphael Kappel SV 3 Brücken Warendorf e.V.     81 76 75 75 307   

40. Fabian Hillringhaus Steverschützen Senden e.V.     73 82 74 72 301   

41. Hendrik Droste SpSch Raesfeld/Westf     72 71 76 73 292   

42. Ahmed Zoughbi SSF Greven e.V.     76 68 81 60 285   

43. Felix Große-Vene SpSch Raesfeld/Westf     72 62 75 74 283   

44. Manuel Fleßner SpSch Havixbeck     61 62 73 64 260   

45. Robin Klobuch SGr Everswinkel e.V.     56 54 58 60 228   

z.Q. Tim Niklasch ABC Münster e.V.             378   

z.Q. Lars Kleinkötter VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.             334   

z.Q. Alexander Hilbring Spsch Alstätte e.V.             303   

z.Q. Jakob Barton Spsch Alstätte e.V.             298   

    

1.10.31 Luftgewehr Jugendklasse weibl. 

  

1. Isabell Wierzbicke Steverschützen Senden e.V.     94 97 96 98 385   

2. Denise Palberg Steverschützen Senden e.V.     94 97 96 98 385   

3. Sina Wellinghorst SpSch Kloster Epe     95 97 95 98 385   

4. Lisa-Marie Hessler Steverschützen Senden e.V.     96 97 94 91 378   

5. Malin Wigger SpSch Kloster Epe     93 96 96 91 376   

6. Jana Moldenhauer SpSch Kloster Epe     94 93 90 91 368   

7. Lara Tewes SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     88 90 89 92 359   

8. Johanna Buntkowski SpSch Kloster Epe     88 91 92 88 359   



9. Julia Schultewolter SpSch Kloster Epe     87 90 88 92 357   

10. Jennifer Kramer SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     89 93 88 79 349   

11. Sonja Zimmermann VSS Nordwalde e.V.     91 88 83 86 348   

12. Tessa Bockholt VSS Nordwalde e.V.     87 86 92 81 346   

13. Katharina Hilbert SFr Emsdetten e.V.     84 86 86 87 343   

14. Lena Wensing SpSch Kloster Epe     87 89 85 76 337   

15. Laura Misera VSS Nordwalde e.V.     84 85 83 83 335   

16. Ann-Kathrin Linde BSV Saerbeck-Dorf e.V.     78 85 90 78 331   

z.Q. Johanna Focke Spsch Alstätte e.V.             337   

z.Q. Melanie Holters Spsch Alstätte e.V.             324   

  

  

1.10.40 Luftgewehr Junioren 

  

1. SpSch Hiltrup e.V. I 

  Peter Horstmann 377, Alexander Wessels 376, Josch Brockhues 378 287 1131   

2. SFr Emsdetten e.V. I 

  Dennis Topp 371, Felix Güntmann 380, Dominik Felmet 375 280 1126   

3. ABC Münster e.V. I 

  
Jaen-Philipp Siegers 382, Sascha Kaufmann 351, Nico Masjoshuesmann 
378 

281 1111   

4. SpSch Hiltrup e.V. II 

  Daniel Edom 372, Sebastian Fuchs 366, Daniel Kernebeck 367 272 1105   

5. VSS Neuenkirchen e.V. I 

  Alexander Kappelhoff 365, Malte Fischer 370, Lukas Feldhoff 333 269 1068   

6. SFr Emsdetten e.V. II 

  Jan Heitjans 360, Jens Kassens 338, Hendrik Kottmann 336 267 1034   

7. SGr Everswinkel e.V. I 

  Daniel Franke 362, Philipp Prochotta 348, Jan Arning 299 234 1009   

8. SG Wilmsberg Borghorst I 

  Daniel Kopp 350, Simon Eißing 306, Michael Smith 316 249 972   

9. VSS Nordwalde e.V. I 

  Mark Brinkmann 346, Stefan Schröder 316, Jan Höffker 310 235 972   



10. SpSch Hochmoor-Gescher I 

  Marcel Kerkfeld 310, Timo Behnke 333, Daniel Knabe 317 223 960   

11. SFr Emsdetten e.V. III 

  Michael Meinert 326, Alex Sasse-Middelhoff 317, Moritz Hüls 300 240 943   

    

1.10.40 Luftgewehr Junioren 

  

1. Jaen-Philipp Siegers ABC Münster e.V.     93 93 97 99 382   

2. Daniel Edom SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     92 92 93 95 372   

3. Dennis Topp SFr Emsdetten e.V.     96 93 92 90 371   

4. Alexander Kappelhoff VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.     90 93 88 94 365   

5. Daniel Franke SGr Everswinkel e.V.     90 93 93 86 362   

6. Patrick Nickel SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     87 90 89 89 355   

7. Sascha Kaufmann ABC Münster e.V.     91 87 88 85 351   

8. Daniel Kopp SG Wilmsberg Borghorst     82 94 84 90 350   

9. Philipp Prochotta SGr Everswinkel e.V.     88 86 91 83 348   

10. Yannik Westermann SG Dorsten-Holsterhausen e.V.     86 85 87 86 344   

11. Felix Krewerth SSC Wulfen e.V.     87 85 86 80 338   

12. Marcel Kerkfeld SpSch Hochmoor-Gescher     78 78 83 71 310   

13. Felix Jannig Steverschützen Senden e.V.     77 74 81 75 307   

14. Simon Eißing SG Wilmsberg Borghorst     81 73 71 81 306   

    

1.10.42 Luftgewehr Junioren B 

  

1. Felix Güntmann SFr Emsdetten e.V.     93 94 96 97 380   

2. Nico Masjoshuesmann ABC Münster e.V.     94 95 92 97 378   

3. Josch Brockhues SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     91 97 94 96 378   

4. Peter Horstmann SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     94 93 94 96 377   

5. Tim Woltering SGi Ahaus e.V.     96 96 94 91 377   

6. Alexander Wessels SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     95 95 91 95 376   

7. Dominik Felmet SFr Emsdetten e.V.     97 92 93 93 375   

8. Malte Fischer VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.     97 87 94 92 370   

9. Daniel Kernebeck SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     95 91 92 89 367   



10. Sebastian Fuchs SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     92 96 90 88 366   

11. Jan Heitjans SFr Emsdetten e.V.     93 86 90 91 360   

12. Stefan Schenke SG Rhade     90 93 88 85 356   

13. Bastian Bankstahl SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     91 83 88 93 355   

14. Marcel Glienke ABC Münster e.V.     88 87 86 92 353   

15. Josef Feller SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     88 87 81 90 346   

16. Mark Brinkmann VSS Nordwalde e.V.     91 88 88 79 346   

17. Jens Kassens SFr Emsdetten e.V.     86 79 85 88 338   

18. Hendrik Kottmann SFr Emsdetten e.V.     75 84 89 88 336   

19. Lukas Feldhoff VSS Neuenkirchen e.V.     87 78 85 83 333   

20. Timo Behnke SpSch Hochmoor-Gescher     79 85 90 79 333   

21. Kevin Hidding SpSch Albachten e.V.     84 78 78 87 327   

22. Michael Meinert SFr Emsdetten e.V.     72 86 84 84 326   

23. Alex Sasse-Middelhoff SFr Emsdetten e.V.     79 75 78 85 317   

24. Daniel Knabe SpSch Hochmoor-Gescher     76 84 84 73 317   

25. Michael Smith SG Wilmsberg Borghorst     80 77 81 78 316   

26. Stefan Schröder VSS Nordwalde e.V.     79 81 78 78 316   

27. Jan Höffker VSS Nordwalde e.V.     80 71 81 78 310   

28. Moritz Hüls SFr Emsdetten e.V.     80 73 76 71 300   

29. Jan Arning SGr Everswinkel e.V.     79 79 76 65 299   

30. Bastian Büdenbender SV 3 Brücken Warendorf e.V.     69 79 76 74 298   

31. Kevin Paprozki SV Goldhügel e.V.     68 82 73 73 296   

32. Max Strätker SV 3 Brücken Warendorf e.V.     70 68 69 65 272   

  

  

1.10.41 Luftgewehr Juniorinnen 

  

1. SpSch Kloster Epe I 

  Lena Baumann 391, Natalie Elpers 383, Katja Sago 384 291 1158   

2. SpSch Kloster Epe II 

  Janine Elpers 389, Katrin Burieke 388, Kerstin Walter 371 285 1148   

3. SpSch Hiltrup e.V. I 



  Sophia Behr 365, Maria Große 374, Daniela Oude-Lansink 378 278 1117   

4. SpSch Kloster Epe III 

  Andrea Schelve, van 376, Britta Niehoff 372, Henrike Doedt 363 275 1111   

5. SGr Everswinkel e.V. I 

  Sabrina Butzkies 335, Maria Siemann 365, Yvonne Altefrohne 341 270 1041   

z.Q. SFr Emsdetten e.V. I 

  Hanna Heitkemper 357, Kathrin Rehr 385, Verena Beicke 367   1109   

    

1.10.41 Luftgewehr Juniorinnen 

  

1. Janine Elpers SpSch Kloster Epe     96 98 97 98 389   

2. Katrin Burieke SpSch Kloster Epe     99 95 98 96 388   

3. Andrea Schelve, van SpSch Kloster Epe     93 89 98 96 376   

4. Britta Niehoff SpSch Kloster Epe     94 92 91 95 372   

5. Ronja Stemmer SSV Borken e.V.     95 92 91 92 370   

6. Martina Grotenhues SpSch Kloster Epe     93 92 91 93 369   

7. Sophia Behr SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     92 92 91 90 365   

8. Iljana Stemmer SSV Borken e.V.     89 94 87 92 362   

9. Hanna Heitkemper SFr Emsdetten e.V.     91 90 88 88 357   

10. Nina Soggeberg SG Rhade     88 91 86 86 351   

11. Stefanie Meurer SGi Rorup e.V.     88 91 82 89 350   

12. Sandra Kreutzer DJK-VfL Billerbeck SpSch e.V.     80 91 91 82 344   

13. Sabrina Butzkies SGr Everswinkel e.V.     77 86 85 87 335   

14. Nathalie Unruh SGr Everswinkel e.V.     82 83 83 87 335   

15. Julia Lohner SG Feldmark     81 73 74 84 312   

    

1.10.43 Luftgewehr Juniorinnen B 

  

1. Lena Baumann SpSch Kloster Epe     98 98 97 98 391   

2. Katja Sago SpSch Kloster Epe     98 95 94 97 384   

3. Natalie Elpers SpSch Kloster Epe     94 96 97 96 383   

4. Daniela Oude-Lansink SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     93 96 94 95 378   

5. Maria Große SpSch Hiltrup e.V.     95 92 94 93 374   



6. Kerstin Walter SpSch Kloster Epe     93 96 91 91 371   

7. Verena Beicke SFr Emsdetten e.V.     94 87 92 94 367   

8. Maria Siemann SGr Everswinkel e.V.     93 89 92 91 365   

9. Henrike Doedt SpSch Kloster Epe     95 94 90 84 363   

10. Laura Meemann BSV Saerbeck-Dorf e.V.     81 91 91 92 355   

11. Cäcilia Schlüter SG Holsterhausen-Dorf e.V.     84 87 88 83 342   

12. Yvonne Altefrohne SGr Everswinkel e.V.     83 84 82 92 341   

13. Jil Brosthaus SG Dorsten-Holsterhausen e.V.     80 89 81 88 338   

z.Q. Kathrin Rehr SFr Emsdetten e.V.             385  
 


